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Wrentham AT Center
Ed McConnell              
Gabrielle Reis

5 Finch Road, Wrentham MA 508-384-5524 edward.a.mcconnell@mass.gov   
gabrielle.reis@mass.gov

Mike Gardner     
michael.gardner@mass.gov

Danvers Kelley AT Center

Merry Kaulbach, OTR        
Sean O'Connor PTA/Clerk       
Philip Moran, Designer    
Clark Rotharmel, Designer     
Thora Ford, Adapt Clothing

450 Maple Street, Danvers MA 978-774-5000 Ext: 505

meredith.kaulbach@mass.gov  
sean.p.oconnor@mass.gov 
philip.moran@mass.gov   
clark.rotharmel@mass.gov     
thora.ford@mass.gov

Ashley Boyd Fermin    
ashley.boydfermin@mass.gov

Metro AT Center/Van Ryan Owens, Designer Waltham, MA 774-270-5525 ryan.owens@mass.gov
Karen Rufo 
karen.m.rufo@mass.gov

Worcester AT Center
Chad Shrum, Designer     
Nick Whitaker, Designer

324 Clark Street Front, Worcester MA 
774-314-3585            
774-314-3596

chadwick.shrum@mass.gov  
nicholas.whitaker@mass.gov

Tim Perdue, 
timothy.p.perdue@mass.gov

Worcester Requipment Jim Smith, prog coordinator 324 Clark Street Front, Worcester MA 774-314-3573 james.t.smith@mass.gov
Tim Perdue, 
timothy.p.perdue@mass.gov

Northampton AT Center

Tim Clark, Designer      
Prateek Rajbhandari, 
Designer                         
Jacob Forest, Designer

296 Nonotuck Street, Suite R 
Northampton MA

413-923-3661
tim.clark@mass.gov       
prateek.rajbhandari@mass.gov   
jacob.d.forest@mass.gov

Kara Caillouette     
kara.a.caillouette@mass.gov

Statewide AT Center 
Director

Brigitte Casey
1000 Washington Street,                
Boston, MA  

617-851-5858 Brigitte.m.casey@mass.gov Brigitte Casey
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